START-0OF-LOG:
CREATED-BY: QARTest

CONTEST:

ARRL-SECTION:

CALLSIGN:
CATEGORY :

2.0

EUHFC

DX

IKSMEP

SINGLE-OP ALL LOW CW

CLAIMED-SCORE: 46516

NAME: Alessandro Corsini
Via Del Soderello 24
50019 Sesto Fiorentino

ADDRESS:
ADDRESS:
ADDRESS:

EMAIL: ikSmep@libero.it

ITALY

GRID-LOCATOR: JN530U
CLUB: ARI PRATO F19
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SP1D
S52W
OK1KKI
9A3VM
9A5Y
SPOI
OH2KW
E7T7EA
YL2BJ
UR7EU
OL8R
EULA
DK4WW
OM5R
SPSY
HATA
LX7I
TM1W
OK1DOL
S59AA
OHOR
IN3FHE
HAB8TKS
M5M
DE7C
HATMF
E77R
4U1A
S53X

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599

90
93
88
72
71
82
90
84
91
75
85
92
08
00
79
80
67
95
15
87
99
73
68
07
09
79
99
78
81
64
86
75
78
93
65
96
80
82
69
98
81
79
87
72
00
85
95
90
89
93
73
82
84
77
50
59
74
81
71
94
67
86
85
79



7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8

CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CwW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CwW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW

2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02

1948
1949
1950
1950
1951
1952
1954
1954
1958
1959
1959
2000
2000
2001
2002
2004
2004
2006
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2019
2019
2020
2021
2021
2022
2023
2024
2026
2027
2029
2030
2030
2032
2033
2034
2034
2036
2037
2040
2041
2042
2043
2045
2048
2049
2050
2054
2056
2056

IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599

89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89

IZ8EFD
DL2NBY
EUST
SP5LST
LZ1I0
DL7YS
ONG6NL
S57KM
I2WIJ
SP70GP
UA40Q
YL7X
UT2II
YPSA
EW1I
9A925T
F6IFY
S530
YL2PJ
OK4ROQ
DM7W
YUL1AT
UAGLCN
SN7Z
OK2BFN
IV3EAD
UZ1WW
R2AA
UW5IM
SM5/UY500
SP2GCE
PA3EMN
YO9HP
OK2BRJ
UI3A
OK60K
UY2RA
DJSKW
YL2GD
RL5A
TK/S56RM
G5C
HBOGA
S52AU
I2CZ0Q
UA3RBR
DL5WW
PASWT
DJ2VA
PC5D
SN3C
UI3F
RC6U
OG7F
RUL1A
DL4YR
S52AW
EW1P
ES2MC
G3TXF
EU4E
EI8JX
S52NY
RG5A

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599

01
79
99
99
73
75
75
90
73
85
77
82
74
77
90
76
82
72
69
75
76
77
73
72
63
71
68
83
02
67
73
86
76
76
14
78
73
99
73
82
23
82
01
70
63
79
66
77
87
82
74
75
89
76
85
96
71
82
81
65
77
68
80
97



7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
7038, 8
7038, 8
7038,8
3521,1
3532,4
3534,5
3539,8
3534,1
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7036,5
7037,1
7034,2
7030, 2
7027,8
7026, 9
7024,7
7022,7
7019,9

CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CwW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CwW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW
CW

2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02

2057
2058
2100
2101
2105
2106
2107
2107
2108
2108
2109
2112
2114
2115
2115
2117
2117
2118
2118
2119
2120
2121
2121
2126
2129
2134
2139
2141
2144
2145
2146
2146
2147
2148
2149
2150
2151
2152
2153
2154
2157
2158
2159
2200
2201
2202
2203
2204
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208
2210
2211
2214
2217
2218
2220
2222
2223
2225
2226
2227

IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599

89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89

UW8SM
DL8WN
EA6/GM3ZDH
LY3G
MA4T
RA4HBS
HAG6NL
UX1AA
RM2U
RK3DK
PAOINA
R4RJ
HBOCGL
PAGAA
EU8U
S517
SP3CW
YT3H
YO6BLU
SP2HHX
HAT7UI
DL8UKW
IK6VXO
S50R
I2WIJd
S50U0
SPINY
OK1OPT
ZA1RR
YUL1KW
YO4LHR
EI7GY
PE2K
9A2KD
DJOYI
DK20Y
9A30B
SP4AP
DJ4KW
DL1JHR
EATBEZ
OK1AY
IN3MDR
MM2T
OK2MBP
DL2DRU
ITOATF
UXOLL
PGT7R
DL1NKB
IK2ULV
S51SL
HA1RJ
EBS5A
E70T
UT3UZ
E74C
CT7BJG
SPINY
YUlYV
SESE
MISI
LA2AB
UTOU

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599

95
83
70
93
97
78
72
80
79
71
65
83
81
06
79
77
91
66
75
73
73
68
93
65
73
79
74
82
95
83
88
89
84
69
61
67
80
93
58
87
83
80
85
87
95
65
72
95
74
98
86
76
84
81
75
78
67
74
74
78
76
91
66
73



7018,8 CW
7013,6 CW
7007,9 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7026,0 CW
7027,1 CW
7017,9 CW
7011,9 CW
7010,9 CW
3514,4 CW
3519,3 CW
3522,0 CW
3538,1 CW
3538,9 CW
3544,9 CW
3527,6 CW
3525,4 CW
3518,6 CW

END-OF-LOG:

2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02
2025-08-02

2230
2232
2234
2235
2235
2237
2238
2238
2239
2240
2241
2243
2243
2244
2245
2246
2247
2249
2251
2251
2256
2257
2301
2301
2303
2305
2310
2314
2315
2316
2320
2320
2326

IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IKSMEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP
IK5MEP

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599

89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89

YL1YF
SM3EVR
OK1HCG
GM4CXM
US6EX
UA4S
LX1FWFE
PDIRP
MMOI
GMAGZW
IUOJGW/IT9
RA3DS
YL3GX
F5SGI
SPTIWA
R7MM
OH5ZA
G35QU
OM4WM
Uci7T
OG1F
LY5R
LY6O
ES50
OHOR
M2G
S52W
HA3NU
E7T7EA
IK2AVH
HBO9AMO
OL8R
OK1DOL

599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599
599

95
74
74
74
77
98
22
07
93
76
17
74
80
95
75
68
71
63
51
05
88
75
79
79
59
82
80
72
87
82
68
85
77



